11-15-2004

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM C



102880925

U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 61011.00013 Date: November 8, 2004

11-8-02

MAILSTOP ASSIGNMENT					
To the Commissione Please record the attached original	er of Patents documents or copy thereof	10/98			
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Felix Antonio Miranda; 2. Rainee N. Simons     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: The United States of America as represented by the Administrator of NASA				
☐ Yes	Address: NASA Headquarters Washington D.C. 20546				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes   ☑ No				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other					
Execution Date: November 1, 2004					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect	ution date of the application is: November 1, 2004				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes  ☑ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     One				
Name: Squire Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Street Address: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive, 14th Floor	☑ Included in attached Check No. <u>012145</u> .				
Tysons Corner, Virginia 22182-2700	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Counsel's Deposit account number: 50-2222     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE				
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trucopy of the original document.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Kevin F. Turner	Navambar R 2004				
Name of Person Signing Sign Reg. No. 43,437	November 8, 2004 Inature Date				
I otal number of p	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

11/10/2004 HMARZI1 00000069 10983230

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 015975 FRAME: 0326** 



## Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	HAND HELD DEVICE FOR WIRELESS POWERING AND INTERROGATION OF						
	BIOMEMS SESNS	SORS AND ACTUATOR	₹S				
Inventor(s):	ntor(s): Felix Antonio Miranda; Rainee N. Simons						
NASA Case No.:	LEW-17483-1	Application No.*:	Fi	iling Date*:			
		at and Agreement are the user the terminal termi					
WHEREAS, the mak	ing of this Assignmer	nt and Agreement is in acc	ordance with 37 CFI	R Part 501; and			
	ersigned inventor(s) habove-entitled invent		e date(s) indicated b	pelow, an application for United			
<ol> <li>Assign to the America, its territorie</li> </ol>	Government my (our) s and possessions, a		and to said invention tle and interest in an	n within the United States of d to said application, and any			
with 37 CFR 501.9(d Government chooses accordance with 37 ( irrevocable, royalty-fr	), including rights of p s not to file an applica CFR 501.9(d), and su ree license in the inve	priority under the Internation ation in any foreign country och rights will be subject to	onal Convention of Pi	ne Government of a nonexclusive, rnmental purposes. The terms of			
	c) to cooperate in any			deliver any requested the Government to protect any			
*4. Authorize and above when required		s of record in the applicati	on to insert the appli	cation number and filing date			
Fil	1. 1/2 -		)/04				
(Signature of Inventor)		(Date Ass	aignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)			
Felix Antonio Mirar	nda	9731 Tannery W	/ay, Olmsted Falls	, Ohio, 44138 (USA)			
(Inventor's Typed Nam	e)	(Mailing Address - I	ncluding Country)				
Kuing Liv	nor	None 1	,2004				
(Signature of Inventor)		(Date Ass	ignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)			
Rainee N. Simons		•	n Drive, North Olm				
(Inventor's Typed Nam	e)	(Mailing Address - II		0.000, 0.110, 14-0.10			
(Signature of Inventor)		(Date Ass	ignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Nam	e)	(Mailing Address - li	ncluding Country)				

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

**RECORDED: 11/08/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015975 FRAME: 0327